Docket No.: FR920010076 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) RE 11-15-2002 (Rev 03-01) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03 Tab settings 🔷 🔷 🔷 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents ched original documents or copy thereof. 102281622 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Jean-Francois Fauh Arnault Fontebride Name: International Business Machines Corporation **Denis Roman** Internal Address: Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes XI No 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: New Orchard Road ★ Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name City: Armonk ZIP: 10504 State: NY Other Execution Date: 11-06-02, 11-06-02, 11-06-02 Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 11-06-02, 11-06-02, ET 926724505US 11-06-02 A. Patent Application No. (s) ORTESPONDENCE IS BEING B. Patent No.(s) PERCENTED VALLETIME U.S. POSTAL SERVICE AS EXPRESS NUMBER OF EADDRESSED TO: COMMISSIONER OF TATENTS AND THADEMARKS, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231 SIL CAND AND OR ATTORNEY REQUESTS THE DATE OF TRISH ARTS & FILE DATE. ATS OF CENCE Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: James J. Cioffi 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):.....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 11/14/2002 GTON11 00000249 090458 10290219 09-0458 FI-475 01 FC:8021 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) State: City: DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. $\bigcap_{i=1}^{n} \bigcap_{i=1}^{n} \bigcap_{i=1}^{$

James J. Cioffi, Reg. No. 51,564

Name of Person Signing

Jums

Signature

11/6/02

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Date

(IBM Docket No.: FR920010076US1)

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we

Inventor and City (1) Jean-Francois Fauh

City of Vence

and Country of France

(2) Arnault Fontebride

City of Antibes

and Country of France

(3) Denis Roman

City of La Turbie

and Country of France

Title

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR REDUNDANT POWER SUPPLY CONNECTION

Dates That Inventors Signed the Declaration and have executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefor on

200Z,

(2) Nov. 06, 8002

(1) Nov. 06, 2002 (3) Nov. 06, 2002

2002.

have invented certain improvements in

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor:

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we the above named hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to Issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

City Date	(1) Signed at La Grande on Nov. 05, 2002	Ray	_ signature
•	1004, 54, 111	(Jean-Francois Fauh) First Name Middle Initial Last Name	inventor
City Date	(2) Signed at La Galde on Nov. 06, 2007	proporte	signature
		(Arnault Fontebride First Name Middle Initial Lage Name) inventor
City Date	on Nov. Of Tool	Vo man	signature
	The confidence	(Denis Roman First Name Middle Initial Last Name) inventor

PAGE 1 OF ____1___

NOU 06 '02 10:11

RECORDED: 11/06/2002

33+493247511 **PATENT**. Ø1

REEL: 013477 FRAME: 0289